Non-current liabilities
 Amount owing to subsidiary company 19 — — 98.9 —
 Long-term debt 20  181.8  192.9 —  11.6
 Retirement scheme obligations 21  129.0  194.8 —  —
 Operating lease liability 22  584.3  554.4 —  —

 895.1  942.1 98.9  11.6

Current liabilities
 Short-term debt 20  51.6  79.5 11.6  9.7
 Trade and other payables 23  5 605.4  4 654.1 2.1  1.8
 Tax 5  225.5  236.3 —  —

 5 882.5  4 969.9 13.7  11.5

Total equity and liabilities  7 793.0  6 766.9 302.1  214.7

Balance Sheets
as at 28 February 2007

45

PICK ’n PAY STORES LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Annual Report 2007

Statements of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 28 February 2007

Notes

Share
capital

Rm

Share
premium

Rm

Equity
element
of con-
vertible
deben-

tures
Rm

Treasury
shares

Rm

Share-
based

payment
reserve

Rm

Accumu-
lated

profi ts
Rm

Revalu-
ation

reserve
Rm

Foreign
currency

trans-
lation

reserve
Rm

Total
Rm

GROUP

At 1 March 2005 –
  as previously stated  6.1  26.0  16.0  (423.8)  16.4  1 028.1  2.5  43.5  714.8
Prior year adjustment 31  (10.4)  (10.4)

At 1 March 2005 –
 as restated  6.1  26.0  16.0  (423.8)  16.4  1 017.7  2.5  43.5  704.4
Total recognised income
  and expense for the year  703.1  5.7  (21.9)  686.9

Profi t for the year  703.1  703.1
Gains and losses recognised
 directly in equity:
Revaluation of listed
 investments 11  5.7  5.7
Foreign currency translation  (21.9)  (21.9)

Dividends paid 7  (452.0)  (452.0)
Share repurchases 18  (132.0)  (132.0)
Take-up of share
 options by employees 18  45.9  (20.7)  25.2
Share options expense 4  22.4  22.4

At 28 February 2006  6.1  26.0  16.0  (509.9)  38.8  1 248.1  8.2  21.6  854.9

Total recognised income
  and expense for the year  675.6  (8.2)  165.5  832.9

Profi t for the year  675.6  675.6
Gains and losses recognised
 directly in equity:
Revaluation of listed
  investments recycled to

the income statement 11  (8.2)  (8.2)
Foreign currency translation  165.5  165.5

Dividends paid 7  (523.8)  (523.8)
Share repurchases 18  (221.2)  (221.2)
Take-up of share
  options by employees 18  100.9  (57.5)  43.4
Share options expense 4  29.2  29.2

At 28 February 2007  6.1  26.0  16.0  (630.2)  68.0  1 342.4  —  187.1  1 015.4

COMPANY

At 1 March 2005  6.1  26.0  16.0  —  —  181.0  —  —  229.1
Profi t for the year  448.6  448.6
Dividends paid 7  (486.1)  (486.1)

At 28 February 2006  6.1  26.0  16.0 — —  143.5 — —  191.6

Profi t for the year  569.1  569.1
Dividends paid 7  (571.2)  (571.2)

At 28 February 2007  6.1  26.0  16.0 — —  141.4 — —  189.5

46

PICK ’n PAY STORES LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

GROUP COMPANY

Notes
2007

Rm
2006

Rm
2007

Rm
2006

Rm

Trading profi t/loss  1 287.2  1 044.9 (1.1)  3.5

[…]

Attributable to equity holders of the Company  439.2  375.6  127.4  127.4
Minority interest 576.2  479.3  —  —

Total shareholders’ interest  1 015.4  854.9  127.4  127.4

Non-current liabilities
 Long-term debt  181.8  192.9  —  —
 Retirement scheme obligations  129.0  194.8  —  —
 Operating lease liability  584.3  554.4  —  —

 895.1  942.1  — —

Current liabilities
 Short-term debt  51.6  79.5  —  —
 Trade and other payables  5 605.7  4 654.4  1.0  0.9
 Tax  225.5  236.3  —  —

 5 882.8  4 970.2  1.0  0.9

Total equity and liabilities  7 793.3  6 767.2  128.4  128.3

Balance Sheets
as at 28 February 2007

90

PICK ’n PAY HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Statements of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 28 February 2007

Notes

Share
capital

Rm

Share
premium

Rm

Treasury
shares

Rm

Share-
based

payment
reserve

Rm

Accumu-
lated

profi ts
Rm

Revalu-
ation

reserve
Rm

Foreign
currency

trans-
lation

reserve
Rm

Minority
interest

Rm
Total

Rm

GROUP
At 1 March 2005 –
 as previously stated  6.6  120.8  (60.9)  8.7  221.9  1.3  23.1  393.3  714.8
Prior year adjustment  (5.5)  (4.9)  (10.4)

At 1 March 2005 –
 as restated  6.6  120.8  (60.9)  8.7  216.4  1.3  23.1  388.4  704.4
Total recognised income
 and expense  for the year — — — —  372.2  3.0  (9.7)  321.4  686.9

 Profi t for the year  372.2  330.9  703.1
  Gains and losses recognised

 directly in equity:
  Revaluation of listed investments  3.0  2.7  5.7
  Foreign currency translation  (9.7)  (12.2)  (21.9)

Dividends paid 3  (257.3)  (257.3)
Dividends paid by
 subsidiary to minorities  (194.7)  (194.7)
Share repurchases 6  (20.7)  (20.7)
Subsidiary’s share repurchases  (58.9)  (52.4)  (111.3)
Take-up of share options 6  10.1  2.3  12.4
Take-up of subsidiary’s
 share options  6.8  6.0  12.8
Share options expense  11.8  10.6  22.4

At 28 February 2006  6.6  120.8  (71.5)  20.5  281.5  4.3  13.4  479.3  854.9

Total recognised income
 and expense for the year — — — —  357.6  (4.3)  87.6  392.0  832.9

 Profi t for the year  357.6  318.0  675.6
  Gains and losses recognised

 directly in equity:
  Revaluation of listed investments

  recycled to the income
statement  (4.3)  (3.9)  (8.2)

Foreign currency translation  87.6  77.9  165.5

Dividends paid 3  (302.4)  (302.4)
Dividends paid by
 subsidiary to minorities  (221.4)  (221.4)
Share repurchases 6  (8.0)  (8.0)
Subsidiary’s share repurchases  (112.9)  (100.3)  (213.2)
Take-up of share options 6  18.9  (3.0)  15.9
Take-up of subsidiary’s
 share options  14.6  12.9  27.5
Share options expense  15.5  13.7  29.2

At 28 February 2007  6.6  120.8  (60.6)  36.0  235.4  —  101.0  576.2  1 015.4

COMPANY
At 1 March 2005  6.6  120.8  —  —  —  —  —  —  127.4
Profi t for the year  257.3  257.3
Dividends paid 3  (257.3)  (257.3)

At 28 February 2006  6.6  120.8 — — — — — —  127.4
Profi t for the year  302.4  302.4
Dividends paid 3  (302.4)  (302.4)

At 28 February 2007  6.6  120.8 — — — — — —  127.4

91

Annual Report 2007

PICK ’n PAY HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Cash Flow Statements
for the year ended 28 February 2007

GROUP COMPANY

Note
2007

Rm
2006

Rm
2007

Rm
2006

Rm

Trading profi t  1 287.2  1 044.9  —  —